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C A LIFOR NI A
Spring Trials

Company Directory
Use our company directory to plan out your Spring Trials road trip.

KEY

ABZ Seeds 
Speedling, 2640 San Juan Highway, 
San Juan Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Adri Gillisen, (31) 622-740-
196, info@abz-strawberry.nl 
www.abz-strawberry.nl

Athena Brazil 
GroLink Plant Co., 4107 West Gon-
zales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Paul Gayods,  
(941) 750-8885
 www.flamingoholland.com

American Takii 
301 Natividad Road, Salinas, CA 
93906
Contact: Julia Paul, (831) 443-4901, 
jpaul@takii.com
www.takii.com

Ball FloraPlant 
335 South Briggs Road,  
Santa Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Karen Lance, (630) 588-
3187, springtrials@panamseed.com 
www.ballfloraplant.com

Ball Ingenuity 
335 South Briggs Road, Santa 
Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Karen Lance, (630) 588-
3187, springtrials@panamseed.com 
www.ballhort.com

Ball Ornamentals 
335 South Briggs Road, Santa 
Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Karen Lance, (630) 588-
3187, springtrials@panamseed.com 
www.ballornamentals.com

Beekenkamp 
New location: Windmill Nursery) 
925 West Highway 246
Buellton, CA 93427
Contact: Christine Labrador, (760) 
631-0029 x 119, 
Christine@plugconnection.com

Burpee Home Gardens 
335 South Briggs Road, Santa 
Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Karen Lance, (630) 588-
3187, springtrials@panamseed.com 
www.burpeehomegardens.com

Breier 
2640 San Juan Highway, San Juan 
Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Kathy Enders,  (630) 391-
2832, kenders@speedling.com
www.speedling.com

Danziger “Dan” Flower Farm 
 Headstart Nursery, 4860 Monterey 
Road, Gilroy, CA 95020
Contact: Sharon Israel, +972-3-
9602509, Sharon@danziger.co.il
www.danziger.co.il

Dümmen NA, Inc.  
(at Edna Valley Vineyard)  
By appointment only 
Location:, 2585 Biddle Ranch Road, 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Contact: Diane Surette, (630) 212-
1276, d.surette@dummenusa.com
www.dummenusa.com

Ecke Ranch 
Fides Oro, 15245 Telegraph Road, 
Santa Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Cheryl Ann Crysler, (760) 
944-4032, ccrysler@eckeranch.com
www.ecke.com

Ernst Benary of America 
195 Paulsen Road, Watsonville, CA 
95076
Contact: Ann Robson, (831) 288-
2803, arobson@benary.com
www.benary.com

Fides Oro 
15245 Telegraph Road, Santa Paula, 
CA 93060
Contact: Amy Lyons, (805) 525-
7125, a.lyons@fides-oro.com
www.fides-oro.com

Flamingo Holland  
GroLink Plant Co., 4107 West  
Gonzales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Crystal Mondadia, 
(760)734-1033
 www.flamingoholland.com

Floranova 
222 North A Street, Lompoc, CA 
93436
Contact: Ashley Ransbottom,  
(574) 594-9284, aransbottom@ 
floranova.com
www.floranova.com

Florensis 
GroLink Plant Co., 4107 West Gon-
zales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Robbert Hamer, +31 (0) 
651-759-479,  
Robbert.Hamer@florensis.com
www.florensis.com

Florist Holland 
GroLink Plant Co., 4107 West Gon-
zales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Martine van Went, (31) 
651-759-479,  
martinew@gerbera.com
www.gerbera.com

Golden State Bulb Growers 
3060 Hilltop Road,  Moss Landing, 
CA 95039
Contact: Ashley Nally, (831) 728-
0500 ext. 259,  
ashleyn@goldenstatebulb.com  
www.goldenstatebulbgrowers.com

Green Fuse Botanicals 
Fides Oro, 15245 Telegraph Road, 
Santa Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Lorena Craven, (310) 458-
3580, lcc@green-fuse.com
www.green-fuse.com

Greenex USA 
Speedling, 2640 San Juan Highway, 
San Juan Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Jecki Moshav,  
(831) 623-7800, jecki@greenex.com
www.greenex.com

GroLink Plant Co. 
4107 West Gonzales Road, Oxnard, 
CA 93036
Contact: Adri Howe, (800) 451-
6319, adri@grolink.com
www.grolink.com

Hem Genetics 
Speedling, 2640 San Juan Highway, 
San Juan Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Rudy Westenberg, (813) 
645-3221, r.westenberg@hemge-
netics.com
www.hemzaden.com

HGTV HOME Plant Collection 
Edna Valley Vineyard, 2585 Biddle 
Ranch Road, San Luis Obispo, CA 
93401; Contact: Randy Hunter, 
rhunter@agricolamanagement.com
www.hgtvhomeplants.com

Hort Couture 
GroLink Plant Co., 4107 West Gon-
zales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Jessica DeGraaf, (616) 706-
7970, jessicadegraaf@hortcouture-
plants.com
www.hortcoutureplants.com

Kieft Seed 
335 South Briggs Road, Santa 
Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Mary Long, (630) 588-
3187, mlong@panamseed.com
www.kieftseeds.com

OHP 
American Takii, 301 Natividad Road, 
Salinas, CA 93906; Contact: Dave 
Barcel, (262) 392-3004, dbarcel@
ohp.com; www.ohp.com

pac-Elsner 
(New location: Windmill Nursery) 
925 West Highway 246, Buellton, 
CA 93427; Contact: Christine Labra-
dor, (760) 631-0992 ext. 119,  
Christine@plugconnection.com, 
www.plugconnection.com www.
pac-elsner.com

Pacific Plug & Liner 
(Cohen, Hishtil,  Jaidety, MPS, Sun-
set,  Western Garden Collection) 
750 Casserly Road, Watsonville, CA 
95076; Contact: April Herring, (831) 
768-6319, aprilh@ppandl.net
www.ppandl.net

PanAmerican Seed 
335 South Briggs Road, Santa 
Paula, CA 93060
Contact: Karen Lance, 
(630).588.2183,   
klance@panamseed.com
www.panamseed.com

Pelemix
(New location: Windmill Nursery) 
925 West Highway 246, Buellton, 
CA 93427. Contact: Christine  
Labrador, (760) 631-0992 ext. 119,  
Christine@plugconnection.com, 
www.pelemix..com

Plant Source International 
Speedling, 2640 San Juan Highway, 
San Juan Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Alan Zaeske, (517) 381-
8708, azaeske@sbcglobal.net
www.plantsourceintl.com
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PlantHaven 
GroLink Plant Co., 4107 West Gon-
zales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Denise Frey, (805) 569-
9179, denise.frey@planthaven.com, 
www.planthaven.com

Plug Connection 
(New location: Windmill Nursery) 
925 West Highway 246, Buellton, 
CA 93427
Contact: Christine Labrador, (760) 
631-0992 ext. 119,  
Christine@plugconnection.com, 
www.plugconnection.com

Proven Winners 
Chaminade Resort and Spa, 1 
Chaminade Lane, Santa Cruz, CA 
95065
Contact: Kerry Meyer, (573) 477-
9420, kerry@provenwinners.com
www.provenwinners.com

Royal Van Zanten  
Location:GroLink, 4107 West Gon-
zales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: S. de Boer, +31 620 686 
975, s.deboer@royalvanzanten.com
www.royalvanzanten.com

Sakata 
103 Boronda Road, Salinas, CA 
93907; Contact: Elaina Ross, (408) 
782-5398, eross@sakata.com
www.sakata.com

Schoneveld Breeding 
Location: GroLink, 4107 West Gon-
zales Road, Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Jeff McGrew, (360) 445-
2031, jeffmcgrew@schoneveld.nl
www.schoneveld.nl

Selecta First Class 
335 South Briggs Road, Santa 
Paula, CA 93060; Contact: Mary 
Long, (630) 588-3187, mlong@
panamseed.com
www.selectanorthamerica.com

Sequoia Group International 
GroLink, 4107 West Gonzales Road, 
Oxnard, CA 93036
Contact: Jonathan Law,  
(951) 821-6255, jonathan@
www.sequoiagropinternational.com

Skagit Gardens 
Windmill Nursery, 925 W Hwy 246, 
Buellton, CA 93427
Contact: Lisa Hervieux, 360-424-
6144, lhervieux@skagitgardens.com
www.skagitgardens.com

Speedling Inc. 
2640 San Juan Highway, San Juan 
Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Kathy Enders,  (630) 391-
2832, kenders@speedling.com
www.speedling.com

Suntory Flowers 
Ventura Botanical Gardens, 4328 
Westmont St, Ventura, CA 93003 
Contact: Delilah Onofrey, (440) 522-
1447, E: donofrey@gmail.com
www.suntory.com

Syngenta Flowers 
2280 Hecker Pass Highway, Gilry, 
CA 95020 Contact: (800) 427-1896, 
spring.trials@syngenta.com
www.syngentaflowersinc.com

Terra Nova Nursery  
(New location: Windmill Nursery) 
925 West Highway 246, Buellton, 

CA 93427; Contact: Christine Labra-
dor, (760) 631-0992 ext. 119,  
Christine@plugconnection.com, 
www.plugconnection.com www.
terranovanurseries.com

Thompson & Morgan 
Speedling, 2640 San Juan Highway, 
San Juan Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Andrew Spencer, (831) 
623-7800, aspencer@thompson-
morgan.com
www.thompson-morgan.com

Vista Farms 
Speedling, 2640 San Juan Highway, 
San Juan Bautista, CA 95045
Contact: Jerome J. O’Neill, (787) 837-
5909, jerome@vistafarms.net
www.vistafarms.com

Westhoff 
(New location: Windmill Nursery) 
925 West Highway 246, Buellton, 
CA 93427
Contact: Christine Labrador, (760) 
631-0992 ext. 119,  
Christine@plugconnection.com,  
www.leidenschaft-blume.de

Snapdragon Snappy

Early to flower

Good pack performance

Bushy, compact plants

Particularly attractive colors

Great garden performance

WWW.HEMGENETICS.COM

Breeding to grow
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